SGS

Test Report Date: 05 Jul 2022 Page 1 of 6

Client Name : STAY-WELL. DK APS
Client Address : ALGADE 68C, 2, 5500, MIDDELFART DENMARK

Sample Name : PAPER CUP
Country of Origin : CHINA
Country of Destination : DENMARK
Requested Age Grading : 2YEARS

The above sample(s) and information were provided by the client.

Date of Sample Received : 29 Jun 2022

Testing Period : 29 Jun 2022 - 05 Jul 2022

Test Requested ; Selected test(s) as requested by the client.
Test Method(s) : Please refer to next page(s).

Test Result(s) : Please refer to next page(s).

Result Summary :

Test Requested Conclusion
(EUY No 10/2011 and its amendment (EU) 2020/1245 Regulation-Overall PASS
migration

Reqgulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of PASS

27 October 2004-Sensorial examination odour and taste test

(EU) No 10/2011 and its amendment (EU) 2020/1245 Regulation -Specific PASS
migration of heavy metal

Signed for and on behalf of
SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Shanghai) Co., Ltd.

Xima 2hou

Xiang Zhou
Approved Signatory

Unless ofherwise agraed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed
overleaf, available on request or accessible al htt :fn‘umw. 84 s wnﬂon"l'ermhand Conditions. espx and, ICI' slectronic Farmat dummenll
supject in Terms and Conditions Tor El8cironic iR/ arww, 50 ||I"'|'.ll. mE-and

Attention |s drawn to the limitation of liabiiity, Jndemnlﬂcallon and Jurisdict - néd there

adviged that Information contained haraon the Campany's findings a1 Ina uma nl its In:mnum only and wltrlln tha limits of
Cliant's instructions, if any. The Company's sole rnsp-mumllll i to its Cliant and this documant doas axonarals parthes to a
transaction from exercising all their righls and obligations under the transaction documenis. This documeni cannol be reproduced
except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or
appearance of this document is unlawlul and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extant of the law. Unless otherwise staled the

resulis shown in this test report rohronlr o the nmpll[l]-lu

=F)

T -
bl
Lige * A
L =

Vb4
"i In:plmu& n.m;ﬁemm

.M enilon: Te chech the authenticlty of testing finspection rrp:,n & ceriificaie, please contaci us ot telephone: (B8-T35) 30T 1443,
or emall: CN. Deceheck@sgs.com

ek L 3 memmmwam 200233 {E&E (86-21) 61402553 (EAE (B5-21)64953679  www.sgagroup.com.on
R - b - I E WL REE0SISH  ENE: 200033 THL(B6-21) 67400504  [HL (B6-21)61156899  © sgs.chinag@sgs.com

Mamber of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



SGS

Test Report Date: 05 Jul 2022 Page 2 of 6

Test Result(s) :

Test Part Description :

Specimen No. Description Material
(claimed by the client)
SN Transparent plastic film with colorful paper cup PE + Paper
Remarks :

(1) mg/dm? = milligram per square decimeter
(2) mg/kg = milligram per kilogram

(3) °C= degree Celsius

(4) <= less than

(5) MDL = Method Detection Limit

(6) ND = Not Detected ( < MDL)

(EU) No 10/2011 and its amendment (EU) 2020/1245 Requlation-Overall migration

Test Method : With reference to Commission Regulation (EU) Ne 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 Annex Il and
Annex V for selection of condition and EN 1186-1:2002 for selection of test methods;
EN 1186-9; 2002 aqueous food simulants by article filling method;

Simulant Used Time Temperature Max. Permissible Result of 001 Conclusion
Limit Overall migration
3% Acetic acid (W/\V) 2.0hr(s) 70°C 10mg/dm? <3.0mg/dm? PASS
aqueous solution (First
migration)
50% Ethanal (V/V) aqueous 2.0hr(s) 70°C 10mg/dm? <3.0mg/dm? PASS
solution (First migration)
Area/Volume - 6.2dm*kg
Notes :

(1) Analytical tolerance of agueous simulants is 2 mg/dm?® or 12 mg/kg.
(2) Test condition & simulant were specified by client.

Requlation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004-Sensorial
examination odour and taste test

Test Method : With reference to DIN 10955: 2004
No. of panelist: 6

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this documant is (ssued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Sarvice printed
overleaf, avallabla on request o accassible al hitip:/ww. 558 e.an-;reﬁmfrna-eﬁd-mulum aupy and, for alectronic formal dacumn&.
subject to Terms and Condilions for Electronic uments al ﬁrwn nd-Condanntmrm -Do:umnl
Attantion is drawn to tha limitation ufllablllly. Indamnlﬂcatlun s u the CUIMIEN
advised that information t:unlameo nerson reflacts the C y's findings al the ﬂme ul' I'l: Inrervamron unI}r and vdl:hln the limits of
Cliant's instructions, i any. ny's soka ruponslblll I& to te Clisnt and this documant doas nol Axanarata parties to a
transaction from &:trculng aJI rnmr hl: and abligations un ef the transaction documents. This document cannol be repioduced
except in full, without prior written spproval of the peny. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or
nce of this document is unlawful and offenders mﬂ.i'::dmwcutsd to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the

haag
i i oL R T S appeara

2- hgml'&mlhnim rasults §hown (n this tes! report refer only o the sample(s)
Attention: Te chock the authenticity of testing finspection report & eantificate, ploase contact us 2t lelephone: (B8-755) 8307 1443,
ar amall; CN Deccheckifags.com

1161 |3 Bukdng o B9 Yishn Road Xohwi Dt ShanghoiChra 200233 1EAE (86-21) 61402553 (EAE (B6-21)64053670  www.agsiroup.com.cn
;q:l Ll - TERLHEE0SIBE A3E: 200233 HL(B6-21)6140254  (HL(85-21)61156899 @ sgs.china@sgs.com

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



3GS

Test Report Date: 05 Jul 2022

Test ltem(s) Limit 0at
Test media - DwW
Test time (hr(s)) - 2
Temperature(°C) - 70
Sensorial examination odour (Foint scale) 25 0
Sensorial examination taste (Point scale) 25 0
Conclusion PASS
Notes :

Scale evaluation:

0 —no perceptible difference
1 —just perceptible difference
2 —slight difference

3 — marked difference

4 — strang difference

DW= Distilled water

Page 3 of 6

(EU) No 10/2011 and its amendment (EU) 2020/1245 Regulation -Specific migration of heavy metal

Test Method :
Sample 001

Simulant Used ;
Test Condition :

Test ltemis)

Migration times
Arealvolume
Arsenic(As)
Cadmium(Cd)
Chromium(Cr)
Mercury(Hg)
Lead(Pb)
Aluminium(Al)
Barium(Ba)
Cobalt(Ca)
Copper(Cu)
Iron(Fe)
Lithium(Li}
Manganase(Mn)

With reference to EN13130-1:2004, analysis was performed by ICP-0OES and ICP-MS.

3% Acetic acid (W/V) aqueous solution
70°C 2.0 hr(s)

Max. Permissible Unit MDL Test result
Limit
- - - First
- dm?kg - 6.0
ND mag/kg 0.01 ND
ND ma/kg 0.002 ND
ND ma/lkg 0.01 ND
ND ma/lkg 0.01 ND
ND mg/kg 0.01 ND
1 mg/kg 0.1 ND
1 mg/kg 0.25 ND
0.05 mg/kg 0.01 ND
5 mg/kg 0.25 ND
48 mg/kg 5 ND
0.6 mag/kg 0.1 ND
0.6 mg/kg 0.1 ND

ovarleal, available on raquest or accessible al hilg:/lwww. eamlanmfma-an
subject lo Terms and Conditions for Electronic menis a
Attention |s drawn fo the limitation of liabllity. Indemnificatien &
advised thal Iinformation contained hereon reflects the Com

on itionsTe
s &t the lh'!e u! Itx Inmmlun onl

appearance o
results shown In this iest report refer only bo the samplb-::}

oramail: M Doccheckiings. com

UHL (B6-21) 61402504 FHL (35-21)61156900

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of SBervica printed
1llans,up: and, for slectranie lormat dotununls
mm-uoc

l

mpany's finding und mlthlri Ihe Ilrnllu of
Clent's Instructions, If any. The ny's soba responsibility is to its Clinnt and this document does not axonerate parties to a
transaction from exercising all their rghts and obligations under the transaction documents. This documenl cannal be reproduced
excapt in full, without prior written approval of the pany. Any unaothorized alterstion, forgery or falsification of the content or

of this document is unlawful and offenders may be pmwnuiad to the I'ul}uut extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the

At Lnrlhun Ta chack the authenticily of testing / |III'.I.-\.LIEI'|. upulLE:m'llJ!chc please vontact us al telephane: (BE-TE5| B30T 1443,

HET L SW.MMMMWMMW 200232 tE&E (B6-21) 61402553 fEAE (86-21)64053679  www sgsgroup.com.cn
& 5g5 china@sgs com

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



Test Report o Date: 05 Jul 2022 Page 4 of 6

Zinc(Zn) 5 mg/kg 0.5 ND
Nickel(Ni) 0.02 mg'kg 0.01 ND
Antimony(3Sh) 0.04 mag/kg 0.01 ND
Europium (Eu) - mag/kg 0.025 ND
Gadalinium{Gd) - mg/kg 0.025 ND
Lanthanum(La) - mg/kg 0.025 ND
Terbium(Tb) z mg/kg 0.025 ND
Europium (Eu)+ Gadolinium{Gd)+ Lanthanum(La)+ 0.05 mg/kg = ND
Terbium{Tb}

Conclusion PASS
Notes :

(1) Test condition & simulant were specified by client.

Unless otherwise stated, the decision rule for conformity reporting is based on Binary Statement for
Simple Acceptance Rule ( w=0) stated in ILAC-G8:09/2019.

Unless otherwlse agreed in writi downunt is lasued by the Company subject to s General Conditions of Service printed
mlihﬂaims-ihd-cdﬁﬁlﬂdhﬁﬂ!}:&ﬁ. hl‘blétlh'.\ﬁl: hﬂhlt dﬂdﬂmiﬁhk.
an

ng,

ovarleal, avallable on raquest of itmﬂbl& af kil #
subject bo Terms and Conditions for Electronic hitp
Attention |z drawn to the limitation l:lf Ilsblllm indarrlnPﬂﬁtloﬂ B dJu ned 0
advised that information contained herson reflects the Company’s fi dlnwalthnlkmdhlmmmunl undmhlminﬂhd
Cliant's [nstructions, if any. The C-umnu sola mmnslbiﬁ Is ta its Clisnt and this documant doas pol Axonsrata partes to a
transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction mnumnnn This document cannot be reproduced
except in full, without prior written approvatl of the pany. Any unauthorized altersd fﬂnry or falsification of the content or

document is unlzwiul and offendars may be Dmlacuﬂod o the fullest exienl the law. Unlese otherwize stated the

testing '|ﬁ$Dv~:hun uwwt & ceriilicate, plosse conlact us ol talephone: (BE-T55] 8307 1443,

- BEENGME appearance of this
\e? hw:'mii:ﬂl-m ] resubts shown in this test repart rafer nnlrbthn sample(s) les

Attentlon: To chack the authenticlty o
ar emall: CN Docchacki@age.com

11 13" Buikding o549 Yishan Road Yuhul Distct Shanghed China 200233 1EAE (86-21) 61402553 |ELE [B5-21)64053670  WWWw.sgsgroup.com.cn
HE - L - ST ERLS8sS38E  #88: 200233 tHL (B6-21) 61402504  [HL(86-21)61156899 e sgschina@sgs.com
I

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



SG

Test Report

Sample photo:

Date: 05 Jul 2022 Page 5 of 6

HT |
- H B

Unless otharwise agrésd in writing, this documant is qunﬂ by llio ﬂurnp-ny subject to its Gln.ul Conditions of Service printed
ﬂm htﬂ_t:ﬂhhmmuulmmﬂﬂuen i m-w ditions.adpx and, kfﬁmt!da-:ununls

and Conditions lor El

Atlention |s drawn fo the Iirrslullon n‘l I[sbl'llty. Imumniﬂuﬂm gdicti ocumen
advised thal information contained hereon reflects the Company's find gualthumofhlnhﬂanuonunl undmlnmalniunl
Clant's [nstructions, if any. Tha '8 S0k ramnnlhlﬁ Is to ts Clinnt and this document doas not axonarate parties to a

fram onmulng all their ts and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannol be reproduced
excapt in full, P written & al of ny. Any unauthorzed alteration Fugury r falsification of the content or
Mofﬂa‘ldacmrﬂbum:m s may be sted to the fullest extent of the law, Unless otherwise stated the
results ehown I this test repart refer only to the sample(s) tes
Atlenlian. Ta check the authenticily of testing finspection report & cenificats, please contact us at telophane: (86755 8307 1443,
aoramail: CH Doceheshiisgs.com

3" Building No.53 Yishan Road Xuhul Distic Shanghed China. 200233 1EAE (B6-21) 61402553 fEAE (86-21)64053679  www.sgsgroup.com.on

- L - % TEFLSEE0SISH  #E: 200233 IHL (BE-21) 61402594  HL (86-21)61156800 @ sgschina@sgs.com
I

Member of the SGS Group (SGS 3A)



3G

Test Report Date: 05 Jul 2022 Page 6 of 6

SGS authenticate the photo on original report only

** End of Report ™™

Unisu otherwise agreed in writing, dueuml: is lssued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printad
overlaaf t|hﬂt on mqumoucmﬂblt .comlan/Tarms-and-Coad IIemLag‘ % @, hfilomnltfnrmt dmmnlt
subject o Tarms ané Conditions jor Elect ie mang al htp /i 3 d ' l
Attantion Is grawn 10 the Ilmltellnn of Ila!:Hrtv. indemnification and Jurfsdictl 1

advised thal |nformation cantained hereon I'Ium the Company's findings al thuibmol l: Inuﬂuntbn onl und wﬂa‘lln lhe limits ol'
Cliant's instructions, if any. Tl\ s responsibility Is to s Cliant and this documant doas nol axonarals parties to a
transaction from enmhlng all thair s lnd obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannol be ucad
excepl in full, without prior written approval of the pany. Any unauthorized alteration Fuwlry or falsification of the contant or
appearance of this domurrl is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the
results shown [n this tes! report refer nnlrbth. sample(s) los!

Attention: Te chack the authenticity of testing /inspection repert & centificats, ploase contact us at lelephone: (B6.755] 8307 1443,
aramall: CH Decehechifisgs.com

4"Bulding,No 6% Yishan Road Xuhul Distict Shanghal China 200233 {ESE (86-21) 61400553 fEAE [B6-21)64053670  www.sgsgroup. com.c
HE - Bl - T ERLUESSE0SIBE  AA: 200233 1HL (B6-21) 61402504  [HL (85-21)61156899 @ sps.china@sgs.com
I

A

Member of the SGS Group (SGS 5A)



